507242415 04/20/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7289334 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID LEE HAESSIG	04/20/2022
RONALD SAI KIT YIP	04/20/2022
ROGER HORT	04/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVOLUTION CONTROLS INC.
Street Address:	12625 DANIELSON COURT
City:	POWAY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	63177734	
Application Number:	17724965	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)446-1611

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9165586042

Email: ngollner@weintraub.com **WEINTRAUB TOBIN Correspondent Name:** 400 CAPITOL MALL Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17698/00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDREY A. MILLEMANN
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey A. Millemann/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 059652 FRAME: 0781 507242415

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059652 FRAME: 0782

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT.

David Lee Haessig, Ronald Sai Kit Yip, and Roger Hort (collectively "Assignors") do hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Evolution Controls Inc, 12625 Danielson Court, Poway, CA 92064 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in, to and under the patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (which application numbers and filing dates may be later inserted), and any patent that issues therefrom, together with any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and all other patents, patent applications, patent rights, inventor's certificates, and the legal equivalent in any foreign country, including, without limitation, any application for patent in the United States or any foreign country, all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all rights to file patent applications on any such inventions or improvements in such states or nations as Assignee may choose, all patents which may be granted on any such improvements or inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by any other authority, entity or organization, and all applications therefor.

FURTHER ASSURANCES.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their successors and assigns, that at Assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments and other instruments will be made, executed and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for and vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, any improvements, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent right or any other right or property covered by this Assignment.

COOPERATION.

Assignors agree that Assignee will, upon request, be promptly provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, patents, patent applications and equivalents as may be known or accessible to Assignors, and that Assignors will, at Assignee's expense, cooperate and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary and advisable

{3392716.DOCX:}

PATENT REEL: 059652 FRAME: 0783 to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, applications, patents and equivalents thereof which may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to carry out the purposes thereof.

Dated: April 20, 2022

David Lee Haessig

Roger Hort

{3392716.DOCX:}

2

SCHEDULE A

TITLE	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	ATTNY DOCKET
Methods to Monitor Air Filter Life in Fan Motor Controller and Apparatus for Same	U.S.	63/177,734	April 21, 2021	
Methods to Monitor Air Filter Life in Fan Motor Controller and Apparatus for Same	U.S.	17/724,965	April 20, 2022	17698/00006

{3392716.DOCX:}

RECORDED: 04/20/2022

PATENT

REEL: 059652 FRAME: 0785